

Certified Homecare Consulting promotes Alison Hajj to Director of Licensing and Operations

Hajj, a driving force behind the success of the Certified Homecare Consulting Licensing Department, has been promoted to Director of Licensing and Operations.

SALEM, NEW HAMPSHIRE, UNITED STATES, March 28, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Hajj replaces Marcus Ponce de Leon who recently departed from Certified Home Care Consulting. She will be responsible for leading the operational efforts of Certified Homecare Consulting to streamline information systems and enhance delivery of services to clients.

In her position as Director of Licensing, Hajj was instrumental in positioning Certified Homecare Consulting to become an industry leader in the area of home care, home health care, and hospice business startup. She has been instrumental in

CER7/A OMECARE CONSULTING Onsulting **Certified Homecare Consulting**

founding internal processes key to Medicaid Certification and Licensing Development.

Hajj brings with her many years of experience in licensing and accreditation for healthcare and is also a CHAP Accredited Consultant.

Certified Homecare Consulting (<u>www.certifiedhcc.com</u>) specializes in home care, home health care, and hospice consulting for new and existing businesses. For more information, contact Certified Homecare Consulting at 877-625-2421.

Salvatore Laterra
Certified Homecare Consulting
+1 877-625-2421
contact@certifiedhomecareconsulting.com
Visit us on social media:

Facebook LinkedIn Other



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/566711909

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.